emam^{*} limited

26th October, 2021



The Secretary **The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.** Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G. Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Schedule of Earnings Conference Call 2QFY22 - Results

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Earnings Conference Call has been organized on Friday, 29th October, 2021, at 2:30 pm IST, Post Declaration of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter ended 30th September, 2021. The details of the aforementioned Earnings Conference Call are enclosed herewith.

The aforesaid information is also disclosed on the website of the company at www.emamiltd.in

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely, **For Emami Limited,**

<u>A. K. Joshi</u> Company Secretary & VP-Legal

Encl: a/a

A







Emami Limited

Earnings Conference Call

Friday, 29th October 2021 2:30pm IST

We are organising a conference call with the management of Emami Limited. to discuss the company's business strategy and outlook post the declaration of its 2QFY22 results.

Management participants	Mr Mohan Goenka - Director Mr Rajesh Sharma - President (Finance &IR)	
Date / Time	29th October 2021 (Friday) – 2:30pm IST (HK/Singapore – 5:00pm, UK – 10:00am, New York – 5:00am)	
Diamond Pass	Event Link	
India		
Universal Access	+91 22 6280 1259 / +91 22 7115 8160	
International	Toll-free number	International Toll
USA	18667462133	+1 323 386 8721
ик	08081011573	+44 203 478 5524
Singapore	8001012045	+65 3157 5746
Hong Kong	800964448	+852 3018 6877

For further information, please contact:

Percy Panthaki | Tel: +91 91679 97661 | Email: percy.panthaki@iiflcap.com